Form PTO-1584 1-31-92	06-19-2002 102127072		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER( Patent and Trademark Off
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Ulf Harry Stanford	Na	me: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.	
	Int	ernal Address:	6-14-02
	Str	reet Address: One SciMed Place	print
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes X No	Cit	ty: Maple Grove State: MN	ZIP: 55311
3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       o Merger         o Security Agreement       o Change of Name         o Other			
Execution Date: March 20, 2002		Additional name(s) & add o Ycs X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			an and H state An and An and
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	en Al de la companya de la companya Al de la companya de
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S. Appln. Serial No 09/789,332, filed Febru	arv 20, 2001		5 1005 5 m 42 10 TION
	Additional numbers attached?	o Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ce	6. Total numl involved:	ber of applications and patents
Name: Glenn M. Seager		7. Total fee (3 X Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.00</u>
Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE	E, LLC	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit y deficiencies in the enclosed
331 Second Avenue South, Suite 8 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-224			lit any overpayment.
		(Attach dupl	count Number: <u>50-0413</u> licate copy of this page if eposit account)
A/2002 ANNED1 00000092 09789332	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and	any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing: Brian N. Tufte Signature:	ph M	Date	6-6-02
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	, attachments and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Our File No.:	1001.1615101	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Do not detach this por information to:	rtion	
Box Assignn	ner of Patents and Trademarks nents 1, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Ulf Harry Stanford, together with Yem Chin, Sheng-Ping Zhong and John A. Griego, have invented a new and useful improvement in LOW PROFILE EMBOLI CAPTURE DEVICE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 20, 2001 as Serial No. 09/789,332 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, hereinafter designated the "Assignee," hereby desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent application and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

And I hereby agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which said Assignee desires to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention without additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee;

And do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to me, and I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do without any additional consideration, but at the expense of our Assignee;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-identified application to said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the date listed below.

Date 03-20-02

U. Harry Hank Ulf Harry Stanford

STATE OF California ) COUNTY OF San Franciale ) ss

On <u>March 26</u>, 2002 before me, <u>NINA ZENTNER</u>, personally appeared Ulf Harry Stanford, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u> </u>	4
- NINA ZENTNER	1
() COMM. # 1237000	\$
MEL ANOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	Q
City & County of San Francisco	
COMM. EXP. OCT. 8, 2003	<u> </u>
	1

(SEAL)

Nøtary Public

**RECORDED: 06/14/2002**